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ON MULTIDISTRICT LITIGATION

MDL No. 3103. & Title - IN RE: Aflibercept PatentLitigation

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

(Appearances should only be entered in compliance with Rule 4.1(c).

PARTIES REPRESENTED(indicate plaintiff or defendant(i.e. Plaintiff Bob Jones)-If representation
includes more than one party, attach a separatelist.)

See attachedlist.

SHORT CASE CAPTION(s) (Include District and Civil Action No.(i.e. Jones v. Smith Corp., et al., D.
Delaware, 1:14-586)—If party representation includes more than onecase, attach a schedule of actions)
NOTE:Include only actions in which you are entering an Appearance.

See attachedlist.

In compliance with Rule 4.1(c), R.P.J.P.M.L., 199 F.R.D. 425, 431 (2001), the following designated
attorney is authorized to receive service ofall pleadings, notices, orders, and other papersrelating to practice before
the United States Judicial Panel on Multidistrict Litigation on behalf of the plaintiff(s)/ defendant(s) indicated. I am
awarethat only one attorney can be designated for each party.

1/26/24 /s/ Deanne M. Mazzochi 

Date Signature of Attorney or Designee

Nameand Addressof Designated Attorney: Deanne M. Mazzochi
6 West Hubbard Street

Chicago,Illinois 60654

Telephone No.: 312-527-2157 Fax No.: 312-527-4205

Email Address: dmazzochi@rmmslegal.com

Instructions:

1. From the JPML home page, download Notice ofAppearance.Fill out form and save in .pdf format. (All documents filed with the Judicial Panel must be in PDF Format.)

The Appearance Form isto be filed as the main PDF document. Any documents submitted with the Appearance Form are attachments.

2. Select MDLfrom the menubar at the top ofthe ECF screen.

3. Click on Notices. Select the appropriate Notice ofAppearance. Select Next.

4. Enter the three or four digit MDL number (ex. 875). Select Next.

5. Verify MDL number,ifcorrect Select Next.

6. Choose the case(s) for which the Appearance is being filed. Select Next.

7. Select Party. Select next twice.

8. Upload the Appearance Form as the Main document and all other documentsas attachments. Be sure to choose a category and description. Select the document to which

the Appearance relates. (N ote: Appearances filed in new litigations will be linked to the initial Motion for Transferand Appearances filed in transferred litigations should be
linked to the Conditional Transfer Order (CTO).

9. Select the next button and verify docket text. If correct continue to select next to complete the transaction.
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PARTIES REPRESENTED (indicate plaintiff or defendant (i.e. Plaintiff Bob Jones)–If 
representation includes more than one party, attach a separate list.) 

Defendant Biocon Biologics Inc., Defendant Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc. 

SHORT CASE CAPTION(s) (Include District and Civil Action No. (i.e. Jones v. Smith Corp., 
et al., D. Delaware, 1:14-586)–If party representation includes more than one case, attach a 
schedule of actions) 

Regeneron Pharm., Inc., v. Mylan Pharm. Inc. et al., N.D. W. Va., No. 1:22-cv-00061-TSK-JPM 
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BEFORE THE UNITED STATES JUDICIAL PANEL 
ON MULTIDISTRICT LITIGATION 

 
In re Aflibercept Patent Litigation 
 

 MDL No. 3103 

 
 

PROOF OF SERVICE 

In compliance with Rule 4.1(a) of the Rules of Procedure for the United States Judicial 

Panel on Multidistrict Litigation, I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing Notice of Appearance 

for Defendant Biocon Biologics Inc. and Defendant Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc., Corporate 

Disclosure Statement for Defendant Biocon Biologics Inc., Corporate Disclosure Statement for 

Defendant Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc., and Proof of Service were served by Email on January 26, 

2024 to the following: 

Counsel for Plaintiff Regeneron Pharmaceuticals Inc. (Served via Email) 
 

David I. Berl 
Ellen E. Oberwetter  
Thomas S. Fletcher  
Andrew V. Trask  
Teagan J. Gregory  
Shaun P. Mahaffy  
Kathryn S. Kayali  
Arthur J. Argall, III  
Adam Pan 
Rebecca A. Carter  
Haylee Bernal Anderson  
Renee M. Griffin  
Jennalee Beazley  
Rhochelle Krawetz 
Sean M. Douglass  
Nicholas Jordan 
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP 
680 Maine Avenue, SW  
Washington, DC 20024 
dberl@wc.com  
eoberwetter@wc.com  
tfletcher@wc.com  
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atrask@wc.com  
tgregory@wc.com 
smahaffy@wc.com  
kkayali@wc.com  
aargall@wc.com  
apan@wc.com  
rebeccacarter@wc.com  
handerson@wc.com  
rgriffin@wc.com  
jbeazley@wc.com  
rkrawetz@wc.com  
sdouglass@wc.com  
njordan@wc.com 

 
Elizabeth S. Weiswasser  
Anish R. Desai 
Natalie C. Kennedy  
Tom Yu 
Yi Zhang  
Kathryn Leicht  
Rocco Recce  
Zhen Lin 
Kellie Van Beck 
Jennifer Melien Brooks Crozier 
WEIL GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
767 5th Avenue 
New York, NY 10153 
Elizabeth.Weiswasser@weil.com  
Anish.Desai@weil.com  
Natalie.Kennedy@weil.com  
Tom.Yu@weil.com  
Yi.Zhang@weil.com  
Kathryn.Leicht@weil.com  
Rocco.Recce@weil.com  
Zhen.Lin@weil.com  
Kellie.VanBeck@weil.com 
Jennifer.Crozier@weil.com 
 
Christopher M. Pepe  
Priyata Y. Patel  
Matthew Sieger 
WEIL GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
2001 M Street NW, Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20036 
Christopher.Pepe@weil.com  
Priyata.Patel@weil.com  
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